BL10000pb_01022015_En  1/27
Product bulletin for:
The BL10000
Tight sealing 2-way lug butterfly valve
BL10000 in conjunction with the S70M electric actuator
Developed for HVAC applications
Energy, the right amount to the right place at the right time
Bray Armaturen & Antriebe Europa

Locking ring (6) Galvanized steel spring
Shaft lock(7) CrNiMo- steel
Spacer (8) CrNiMo- steel
BL10000 Lug Butterfly Valve PN 16
Technical description
BL10000pb_01022015_En  7/27
Table 2 Specification overview
Model Nominal size Kvs-Value Weight kg Max. ∆p (kPa)
Close-off
pressure
Top flange
ISO 5211
BL10050 050 124 3 1200 F 07
BL10065 065 243 3.5 1200 F 07
BL10080 080 397 4 1200 F 07
BL10100 100 723 7 1200 F 07
BL11100 100 723 7 350 F 07
BL10125 125 1.083 9 1200 F 07
BL11125 125 1.083 9 350 F 07
BL10150 150 1.591 10 1200 F 07
BL11150 150 1.591 10 350 F 07
BL10200 200 2.852 19 1200 F 12
BL11200 200 2.852 19 350 F 12
BL10250 250 4.670 30 1200 F 12
BL11250 250 4.670 30 350 F 12
BL10300 300 6.946 40 1200 F 12
BL11300 300 6.946 40 350 F 12
BL10350 350 9.063 52 1200 F 12
BL11350 350 9.063 52 350 F 12
BL10400 400 12.044 75 1000 F 12
BL11400 400 12.044 75 350 F 12
BL10450 450 14.804 103 1000 F 16
BL11450 450 14.804 103 350 F 16
BL10500 500 19.212 118 1000 F 16
BL11500 500 19.212 118 350 F 16
BL10000 Lug Butterfly Valve PN 16
 Technical description
8/27 BL10000pb_01022015_En
3.1 Manually operated positioning with lever and manual gearbox

5.7 RA Electric Rotary Actuator DN 50 up to DN 100
13 B28 A
1
7
4
2
4
1
K
E
D
30 F 16,8
66 L
M
Fig. 8 RA Actuator DN50
Table 17 RA plus BL10000 DN 50 up to DN 100 Dimension
Size Type A B D E F K L M
DN  mm
50 BL10050 94 42 56 140 97 135 218 55
65 BL10065 106 45 63 152 97 135 218 55